

KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION FOR FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT LIMITED NO. F (T) 738

Kamaleswaram, Manacaud P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695009 Website:www.matsyafed.in ,Email: matsyafed@matsyafed.in

Notice Inviting Quotation

For

Security Audit of Matsyafed Online Ecommerce Website

Matsyafed Freshmeen

Date of issue: 18/09/2020

Last date for submission: 23/09/2020

I. Introduction

Kerala State Co-operative Federation for Fisheries Development Ltd. popularly known as Matsyafed is the co-operative apex federation of 657 Primary Fishermen Co-operatives in Kerala. The Federation always looks forward to achieving its sole objective that is; the social and economic well-being of the traditional fishermen of Kerala. Matsyafed Fresh Meen is one of the new ventures of Matsyafed on which the customers can order fish and fishery products through various online platforms and Matsyafed delivers the ordered quantity at their doorsteps. The customers can opt for online and offline payment modes. Matsyafed may launch this new venture in Trivandrum City and it may expand gradually in other cities as well. Matsyafed Fresh Meen offers the customer high quality products at an affordable price along with contactless delivery.

II. Security auditing for online ecommerce application Matsyafed Freshmeen

Matsyafed invites quotations from CERT-IN Empanelled agencies for security auditing to send the proposal for security audit of Matsyafed online ecommerce application Matsyafed Freshmeen. Quotations should be submitted on or before **23/09/2020** addressed to

Managing Director Kerala State co-operative federation for fisheries development limited Matsyafed, Kamaleswaram, Manacaud P.O Thiruvananthapuram-695009 OR Email to: matsyafedit@gmail.com

III. Quotation Details

а	Quotation no	MFED/IT/4397/2017
b	Last date and time of receipt of quotation	23/09/2020 3:00PM
C	Date and time for opening of quotation	23/09/2020 3:30PM

IV. Instructions to Bidders

- 1. The bidder must be an empanelled agency of CERT-In.
- The bidder must have successfully completed minimum three Security Audits in PSUs / Govt. Organizations during last three years. Copy of work order and completion certificate shall be attached.
- 3. The bidder must have a support office located in kerala.
- 4. The prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only.
- 5. All taxes, duties, levies applicable etc. shall be clearly indicated.
- 6. Prices quoted must be firm and shall remain constant throughout the period of validity of bid and shall not be subject to any upward modifications, whatsoever.
- 7. The payment will be made only after submitting the Security Audit Certificate on completion of Security Audit of Matsyafed Freshmeen application. No advance payment shall be made.
- 8. Prices quoted must be firm and shall remain constant throughout the period of validity of bid and shall not be subject to any upward modifications, whatsoever.
- 9. During Eligibility Criteria Evaluation, bidder's details shall be evaluated with reference to the required Eligibility Criteria as mentioned in this tender document and subsequently the bids of only eligible bidders shall be considered for final evaluation.
- 10. Matsyafed reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the proposals without assigning any reason thereof.

Bidders are requested to submit the necessary documentary evidence for the aforesaid information along with their bid.

SI. No.	Particulars	Application
1	Name of Application	Matsyafed Freshmeen
2	URL of application	www.matsyafedfreshmeen.com
3	Approximate Total Pages	16
4	Approximate number of dynamic Pages	10
5	Approximate number of static Pages	6
6	No of application roles/privilege levels (Eg:Admin user, normal user etc.)	6
8	Total number of input forms	4
9	Total number of input fields	31
10	Information of third-party (Payment Gateways, external application APIs, web servises etc.)	SIB worldline HDFC PayU Mobile App(REST API)

V. <u>Scope of work</u>

11	Server-Side Language	РНР
12	Application Location	AWS cloud owned by Matsyafed

Note: Any additional information other than specified in the scope required for preparing proposal can be queried to <u>matsyafedit@gmail.com</u>.

SD/-MANAGING DIRECTOR